900229012 07/23/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/24/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital Transportation Logistics, Inc.		102/24/2012	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capital Transportation Logistics, LLC
Street Address:	547 Amherst Street, Suite 400
City:	Nashua
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03063
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4058962	SHIPANDSAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6038864796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 603-886-6100

Email: trademarks@mcr-ip.com Correspondent Name: Maine Cernota & Rardin Address Line 1: 547 Amherst Street, 3rd Floor

Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAP001-TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew P. Cernota

REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0005

TRADEMARK

900229012

Signature:	/Andrew P. Cemota, Reg. No. 52,711/
Date:	07/23/2012
Total Attachments: 6 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif source=Merger#page4.tif source=Merger#page5.tif source=Merger#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0006



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CAPITAL TRANSPORTATION LOGISTICS, INC.", A NEW HAMPSHIRE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CAPITAL TRANSPORTATION LOGISTICS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CAPITAL TRANSPORTATION LOGISTICS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 12:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

2/24/12

5111415 8100M

120221171

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9394967

DATE: 02-28-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0007

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:49 PM 02/24/2012 FILED 12:49 PM 02/24/2012 SRV 120221171 - 5111415 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CAPITAL TRANSPORTATION LOGISTICS, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company states as follows:

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Capital Transportation Logistics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The name of the foreign corporation being merged into the surviving limited liability company is Capitat Transportation Logistics, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation.
- 3. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.
- 4. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company at 547 Amherst Street, Suite 400, Nashua, New Hampshire, 03063.
- 5. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities.

[The Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PHX 330:154,940v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger this 24th day of February, 2012.

CAPITAL TRANSPORTATION LOGISTICS, LLC. a Delaware limited liability company

Judith A. Secretary

PHX 330,154,940v1

2



State of New Hampshire

Bepartment of State

Corporation Division 603-271-3246



Enclosed is the acknowledgment copy of your Articles of Merger. It acknowledges this office's receipt and filing of your documents.

Should you have any questions, you may contact the Corporation Division at the above number or email us at <u>corporate@sos.state.nh.us</u>. Please reference your Business ID # located in the filed section of the enclosed acknowledgement copy of Articles of Merger.

Please visit our website for helpful information regarding all your business needs.

Regards,

New Hampshire Department of State Corporation Division

Business ID#:

Mailing address - 107 North Main Street, State House room 204, Concord, N.H. 03301-4989 Physical Location - 25 Capitol Street, State House Annex - 3rd Floor, Concord NH Forms on Web - www.nh.gov/sos/corporate

Filed
Date Filed: 02/24/2012
Business ID:
William M. Gardner
Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING CAPITAL TRANSPORTATION LOGISTICS, INC., a New Hampshire corporation WITH AND INTO CAPITAL TRANSPORTATION LOGISTICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 293-A:11.08 of the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act, it is hereby certified that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each business entity that is to merge (the "Merger") are:

Name

Jurisdiction

Capital Transportation Logistics, Inc. Capital Transportation Logistics, LLC

New Hampshire Delaware

- An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, and executed by each business entity that is a party to the Merger.
- The name of the surviving business entity is Capital Transportation Logistics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The designation, number of outstanding shares, and number of votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Agreement and Plan of Merger by Capital Transportation Logistics, Inc., are as follows:

Designation of	Number of Shares	Votes Entitled
Shares	<u>Outstanding</u>	to be Cast
Common	100	100

5. The total number of votes cast for and against the Agreement and Plan of Merger by the holders of common stock of Capital Transportation Logistics, Inc. (the only class of stock of Capital Transportation Logistics, Inc. Issued, outstanding, and entitled to vote) is sufficient for approval by all voting groups and is as follows:

Shares Voted For

Shares Voted Against

100

-0-

- 6. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving business entity at 547 Amherst Street, Suite 405, Nashua, New Hampshire, 03063.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving business entity, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any constituent corporation or any member of any constituent limited liability company.

[The Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

State of New Hampshire Mergers - Corporations 2 Page(s)



TRADEMARK
REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Merger this 24th day of February, 2012.

CAPITAL TRANSPORTATION LOGISTICS, INC.

Judith A Vijums, President, Vice President, Treasurer and Secretary

CAPITAL TRANSPORTATION LOGISTICS, LLC

Judith A Jums, Vice President and Assistant Secretary

PHX 330,154,994v1

2